Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165	 F-17 • Flow Instruments • Page 7
F
low
 Instrum
ents
SIG
N
A

kΩ
Terminal Designations
Ordering Information
Example	 SC-FI	 D	 ET
Series
	 FI= Frequency to Current
Mounting:
B= Nema 4X
C= Explosion Proof
D= DIN Rail
Options:
ET= Extended Temp: -4° to 185°F (-20° to 85° C)
L = Low Count Speed for Contact Closure Inputs
T = Third 3/4” conduit entry for Explosion Proof Housing
H2 =  0.875” Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF2 =  0.5” Female NPT Hub fitting
H3 =  1.125” Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
HF3 =  0.75” Female NPT Hub fitting
Accessories: (add to end of part number)
DR-4= 4” DIN Rail
SCFI-X-L (low count speed)
Termination
1•	Do	Not	Use
2•	Contact	Closure In
3•	Contact Closure In
4• Opto-isolator In +
5• Opto-isolator In –
6• Shield (common)
7• Output +
8• Output –
9• Do Not Use
Typical Application
Contact Closure Input
Typical Application
Magnetic Pickup Input
Dimensions
DIN Rail Mount
4.92
(125)
4.92
(125)
4.21
(107)
4.21
(107)
Mounting holes molded
directly under cover screws.
Max. screw head .29"
(Typ. 4 places)
TOP VIEW
PANEL INSTALLED
To access terminals, remove
cover and 4 panel screws.
2.95
(75)
1.93
(49)
.18 (5)
.43
(11)
SIDE VIEW
NEMA4X
Explosion Proof Enclosure
5.44
(138)
4.06
(103.2)
2 MTG LUGS
0.31 DIA.
5.06
(129)